03/15/2017 504272746

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4319428

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RANDY YANG CHIANG	08/04/2016
ALAN YU TUNG NG	08/04/2016
BRYAN LEE HYNECEK	08/05/2016
JON KARL DUKERSCHEIN	08/04/2016
ERIC FRASCH	08/10/2016
ON YU WU	08/12/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SPECULATIVE PRODUCT DESIGN, LLC
Street Address:	177 BOVET RD. SUITE 200
City:	SAN MATEO
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94402

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29568292

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 588-0800

Email: mroopram@haugpartners.com

HAUG PARTNERS LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE - 10TH FLOOR Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	151301D-2058
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	EUGENE LEDONNE
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene LeDonne/
DATE SIGNED:	03/15/2017

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 041581 FRAME: 0236

504272746

source=01720373#page1.tif source=01720373#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 041581 FRAME: 0237

Atty. Docket No.: 151301D-2058

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has invented a certain patent entitled CASE FOR AN ELECTRONIC DEVICE which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 16, 2016 and was assigned application serial no. 29/568,292.

WHEREAS, Speculative Product Design, LLC, with a principal place of business at 177 Bovet Rd. Suite 200, San Mateo CA 94402 US, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said INVENTION, APPLICATION, and all United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefrom.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by any application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in the United States or a foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents in foreign countries, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

PATENT REEL: 041581 FRAME: 0238

44	- my /2 -
Randy Yang Chiang	Signature of Witness
Date: 8/4/16	Date: 8/4/2016
1	
	Shu Ress
Alan Yu Tung Ng	Signature of Witness
Date: 8/4/16	Date: 8/4/20/6
4.11	1 11 /
	and the state of t
Bryan Lee Hynecek	Signature of Witness
Date: 8 5 16	Date: 8/5/16
for the second s	Chy Desco
Jon Karl Dukerschein	Signature of Witness
Date: 8/4/16	Date: 8/4/2016
oue Enall	Reg
Eric Frasch	Signature of Witness
Date: 8/10/16	Date: 8/10/16
A. M.M.	
/Xursell	- Jaran
On Yu Wu	Signature of Witness
Date: 8/12/16	Date: 8/12/16